CONTRACT BETWEEN
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES
AND
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS

CONTRACT NO.: DMS-10/11-008C

AMENDMENT 7

THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment”), to the Mobile Communication Sarvices (MCS8) Confract
No. DMS8-10/11-008B, effective January 20, 2012 ("Contract”), is entered into as of the last date
signed below, by and between the parties to the Confract, namaly, the State of Fiorida,
Department of Management Sarvices . ("Daepariment”), and Verizon Wireless Personal
Communications LP d/bla Verizon Wireless and Verizon Wireless of the East LP d/b/a Verizon
Wirsless by Cellco Parinership, its Ceneral Pariner with its principal place of business at One
Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07020-1097, (“Contractor”). Contractor and the Depariment
are hereinafter referrad to individually as a "Party” or collectively as the "Parties”.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Contract to set forth the dutles and obligations of
Contractor and Depariment in relation to Contrastor's performance of its dufiss in connection

with the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides for up to five (5) years of renewsi and the current expiration
date of the Contract is January 18, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Contract has remalning renewals for up to five (5) years; and

WHEREAS, the Depariment wishes to axerciss its option to renew the Contract for an additional
five (5) years.

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the Parties hereto agree that
the Contiract shall be amended as follows:

1. CONTRACT 2.01 - Initial Term: The Parties agree that the Term of this Contract shall
be renewed for an additional period of five (5) years commencing on Jaruary 20, 2017,
and continuing through January 18, 2022, unless aextendad, cencelled or terminated as
provided in the terms and conditions of the Contract. The Partles agree that no
additionai renewal periods will rernain after January 19, 2022,

Specific Appropriation:
The following is the spacific state funds from which the Siate will make payment under the

Confract:
Generai Appropriations Act (Florida Law)
2840 SPECIAL CATEGORIES

T e B B - O S NP R s B L T R T e AT A S B ey

TR RRr B i PN |
Contract No; DMS-10/11-008
Contract Amendment 7

Page 1 of 2



CENTREX AND SUNCOM PAYMENTS

FROM COMMUNICATIONS WORKING

CAPITAL TRUSTFUND. . .. .... $108,035,421

All other terms and conditions of the Coniract shall remain In full force and sffect.

80 AGREED by the parties’ authorized representatives on the dates noted below:

VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL
COMMUNICATIONS LP (A DELAWARE LP)
D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS AND VERIZON
WIRELESS OF THE EAST LP BY VERIZON
WIRELESS OF GEORGIA LI.C, ITS GENERAL
PARTNER BY CELLCO PARTNERSHIP, ITS
SOLE MEMBER D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS

7

Signature

Todd Loccisano, Executive Director -
Enterprise and Government Contracts

January (p 2016
Date

e e L S T ————————
Contract No: DMS-10/11-008C
Contract Amendment 7 Page 2 of 2




